1 / 2
E104     E304     E307
THREE POLE CONTACTOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INDUSTRIAL HEAT TRACING SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemE104E304E307-IM-H58783      11/15
6.7 in
(170 mm)
4.3 in
(109 mm)

Nonhazardous locations
E304 40-A Three-pole Contactor for
Nonhazardous Locations
E307 40-A Three-pole Contactor for
Hazardous Locations
DESCRIPTION
The E104 is a three-pole 100 amp per pole contactor housed in a NEMA
4X enclosure.
SPECIFICATIONS
Enclosure NEMA 4X
Power Connection Pressure lugs for 14-4 AWG wire
Contactor Rating 100 A per pole, 600 Vac maximum,
UL Recognized, CSA Certified
Order with appropriate coil Coil Rating Catalog Number
110-120 Vac E104-100-120
208-240 Vac E104-100-208/240
277 Vac E104-100-277
480 Vac E104-100-480
600 Vac E104-100-600
DESCRIPTION
The E304 is a three-pole 40 amp per pole contactor housed in a NEMA 4X
enclosure.
SPECIFICATIONS
Enclosure NEMA 4X
Power Connection Pressure lugs for 14-4 AWG wire
Contactor Rating 40 A per pole, 600 Vac maximum,
UL Recognized, CSA Certified
Order with appropriate coil Coil Rating Catalog Number
110-120 Vac E304-40-120
208-240 Vac E304-40-208/240
277 Vac E304-40-277
480 Vac E304-40-480
600 Vac E304-40-600
DESCRIPTION
The E307 is a three-pole 40 amp per pole contactor housed in a NEMA 4, 7, 9
aluminum enclosure that is approved for hazardous locations.
SPECIFICATIONS
Enclosure NEMA 4,7,9
FM Approved for
Class I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D;
Class II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups E. F, G;
Class III
Power Connection Pressure lugs for 14-4 AWG wire
Contactor Rating 40 A per pole, 600 Vac maximum,
UL Recognized, CSA Certified
Order with appropriate coil Coil Rating Catalog Number
110-120 Vac E307-40-120
208-240 Vac E307-40-208/240
277 Vac E307-40-277
480 Vac E307-40-480
600 Vac E307-40-600
2 / 2
© 2011-2015 Pentair. PN 601607-000
NORTH AMERICA
Tel: +1.800.545.6258